
Tribal Governments and Tribal Historic Preservation Officer (THPO) Contacts

An asterisk (*) indicates tribes that have official THPO status under Section 101(d)(2) of the NHPA.

* Absentee Shawnee Tribe of Indians of Oklahoma

Attn: Governor John Raymond Johnson Ms. Devon Frazier, THPO

2025 South Gordon Cooper Drive, Bldg 2 2025 South Gordon Cooper Drive

Shawnee, Oklahoma 74801 Shawnee, Oklahoma 74801

Phone: 405-275-4030 x3500 Phone: 405-275-4030

Email: Governor@astribe.com Email: drazier@astribe.com

http://www.astribe.com Section 106: 106NAGPRA@astribe.com

Alabama Quassarte Tribal Town

Attn: Chief Wilson Yargee

101 E. Broadway 

PO Box 218

Wetumka, Oklahoma 74883

Phone: 405-452-3987

FAX: 405-452-3968

http://www.alabama-quassarte.org 

Apache Tribe of Oklahoma

Attn: Chairman Durell Cooper

PO Box 1330

Anadarko, Oklahoma 73005

Phone: 405-247-9493

FAX: 405-247-2763

Email: durellcooper05@gmail.com

http://www.apachetribe.org

* Caddo Nation

Attn: Chairman Bobby Gonzalez Jonathan Rohrer, THPO

PO Box 487 PO Box 487

Binger, Oklahoma 73009 Binger, Oklahoma 73009

Phone: 405-656-2901 Phone: 405-656-0970 x2070

FAX: 405-656-2892 Email: jrohrer@mycaddonation.com

http://www.mycaddonation.com Section 106: section106@mycaddonation.com
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Tribal Governments and Tribal Historic Preservation Officer (THPO) Contacts
* Cherokee Nation

Attn: Principal Chief Chuck Hoskin, Jr. Elizabeth Toombs, THPO

PO Box 948 PO Box 948

Tahlequah, Oklahoma 74465 Tahlequah, Oklahoma 74465

Phone: 918-456-0671 Phone: 918-453-5389

Email: chuck-hoskin@cherokee.org Email: elizabeth-toombs@cherokee.org

* Cheyenne and Arapaho Tribes

Attn: Governor Reggie Wassana Max Bear, THPO

PO Box 167 700 Black Kettle Blvd

Concho, Oklahoma 73022 Concho, Oklahoma 73022

Phone: 405-262-0345 Phone: 405-422-7714

FAX: 405-422-7733 FAX: 405-422-7715

Email: rwassana@cheyenneandarapaho-nsn.gov Email: mbear@cheyenneandarapaho-nsn.gov

https://cheyenneandarapaho-nsn.gov/

Chickasaw Nation

Attn: Goverenor Bill Anoatubby Karen Brunso, THPO

PO Box 1548 PO Box 1548

Ada, Oklahoma 74821 Ada, Oklahoma 74821

Phone: 580-436-2603 Phone: 580-559-0825

Email: tammy.gray@chickasaw.net Email: karen.brunso@chickasaw.net

http://www.chickasaw.net/

* Choctaw Nation

Attn: Chief Gary Batton Dr. Ian Thompson, THPO

PO Box 1210 PO Box 1210

Durant, Oklahoma 74702 Durant, Oklahoma 74702

Phone: 800-522-6170 Phone: 580-924-8280

http://www.choctawnation.com/ Email: ithompson@choctawnation.com
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Tribal Governments and Tribal Historic Preservation Officer (THPO) Contacts
* Citizen Potawatomi Nation

Attn: Chairman John "Rocky" Barrett Tracy Wind, Acting THPO

1601 S Gordon Cooper Drive 1601 S Gordon Cooper Drive

Shawnee, Oklahoma 74801 Shawnee, Oklahoma 74801

Phone: 405-275-3121 Phone: 405-878-5830

FAX: 405-275-0198 Email: tracy.wind@potawatomi.org

Email: rbarrett@pottawatomi.org

https://www.potawatomi.org/

* Comanche Nation

Attn: Chairman Mark Woommavovah Martina Minthorn, THPO

PO Box 908 #6 SW 'D' Avenue, Suite C

Lawton, Oklahoma 73502 Lawton, Oklahoma 73502

Phone: 580-492-3240 Phone: 580-595-9618

Email: mark.woommavovah@comanchenation.com Email: martina.minthorn@comanchenation.com

* Delaware Nation, Oklahoma

Attn: President Depborah Dotson Katelyn Lucas, THPO

PO Box 825 PO Box 825

Anadarko, Oklahoma73005 Anadarko, Oklahoma 73005

Phone: 405-247-2448 Email: klucas@delawarenation-nsn.gov

FAX: 405-247-2248 for Section 106 contact:

Email: ddotson@delawarenation-nsn.gov Carissa Speck, Historic Preservation Director

https://www.delawarenation-nsn.gov/ Phone: 405-247-2448 x1403

Email: cspeck@delawarenation-nsn.gov

* Delaware Tribe of Indians

Attn: Chief Brad KillsCrow Susan Bachor, THPO

5100 Tuxedo Blvd Delaware THPO, Pennsylvania Office

Bartlesville, Oklahoma 74006 PO Box 64

Phone: 918-337-6590 Pocono Lake, Pennsylvania 18347

FAX: 918-337-6591 Phone: 610-761-7452

Email: bkillscrow@delawaretribe.org Email: sbachor@delawaretribe.org

https://delawaretribe.org/
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Tribal Governments and Tribal Historic Preservation Officer (THPO) Contacts
* Eastern Shawnee Tribe of Oklahoma

Attn: Chief Glenna J. Wallace Paul Barton, THPO

PO Box 350 12705 South 705 Road

Seneca, Missouri 64865 Wyandotte, Oklahoma 74370

Phone: 918-238-5151 Phone: 918-238-5151 x1833

FAX: 918-666-2186 Email: pbarton@estoo.net

Email: chief@estoo.net

https://estoo-nsn.gov/

Fort Sill Apache Tribe

Attn: Chairwoman Lori Gooday Ware

43187 US Highway 281

Apache, Oklahoma 73006

Phone: 580-588-2298

FAX: 580-588-3133

Email: fsat@fortsillapache-nsn.gov

http://www.fortsillapache-nsn.gov/

Iowa Tribe of Oklahoma

Attn: Chairman Perri Ahhaitty

335588 E 750 Road

Perkins, Oklahoma 74059

Phone: 405-547-2402

Toll Free: 888-336-4692

https://www.bahkhoje.com/

Kaw Nation of Oklahoma

Attn: Chairperson Kim Jenkins

Drawer 50

Kaw City, Oklahoma 74641

Phone: 580-269-2552

FAX: 580-269-2301

Email: execsec@kawnation.com

https://www.kawnation.gov/
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Tribal Governments and Tribal Historic Preservation Officer (THPO) Contacts
Kialegee Tribal Town

Attn: Mekko Stephanie Yahola

PO Box 332

Wetumka, Oklahoma 74883

Phone: 405-452-3262

FAX: 405-452-3413

https://www.kialegeetribaltown.net/

Kickapoo Tribe of Oklahoma

Attn: Chairman Darwin Kaskaske

PO Box 70

McCloud, Oklahoma 24851

Phone: 405-964-4227

FAX: 405-964-7065

Email: darwin.kaskaske@okkt.net 

https://www.kickapootribeofoklahoma.com/

* Kiowa Tribe

Attn: Chairman Lawrence SpottedBird Amanda Hill, THPO

PO Box 369 100 Kiowa Way 

Carnegie, Oklahoma 73015 Carnegie, OK 73015

Phone: 580-654-2300 Phone: 580-951-0741

Toll Free: 1-855-228-9975 Email: ahill@kiowatribe.org

FAX: 580-654-2188

Email: lspottedbird@kiowatribe.org

Email: kbo@kiowatribe.org

https://www.kiowatribe.org/

* Miami Tribe of Oklahoma

Attn: Chief Douglas Lankford Logan York, THPO

PO Box 1326 PO Box 1326

Miami, Oklahoma 74355 Miami, Oklahoma 74355

Phone: 918-542-1445 Phone: 918-541-7885

FAX: 918-542-7260 FAX:

Email: dlankford@miamination.com Email: THPO@miamination.com

Email: info@miamination.com 

https://www.miamination.com/
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Tribal Governments and Tribal Historic Preservation Officer (THPO) Contacts
* Modoc Nation

Attn: Chief Robert Burkybile Gina McGaughey, THPO

22 N Eight Tribes Trail 22 N Eight Tribes Trail

Miami, Oklahoma 74354 Miami, OK 74354

Phone: 918-542-1190 Phone: 918-542-1190

FAX: 918-542-5415 Email: gina.mcgaughey@modocnation.com

Email: modoctribeofok@gmail.com

https://modocnation.com/

* Muscogee (Creek) Nation

Attn: Principal Chief David Hill Turner Hunt, THPO

PO Box 580 PO Box 580

Okmulgee, Oklahoma 74447 Okmulgee, Oklahoma 74447

Phone: 918-732-7601 Phone: 918-732-7759

Email: dhill@muscogeenation.com Email: thunt@muscogeenation.com

https://www.muscogeenation.com/ Section 106: section106@muscogeenation.com 

* Osage Nation

Chief Geoffrey Standing Bear Dr. Andrea A. Hunter, THPO

Attn: Dr. Andrea A. Hunter, THPO 627 Grandview

627 Grandview Pawhuska, Oklahoma 74056

Pawhuska, Oklahoma 74056 Phone: 918-287-5328

Phone: 918-287-5328 FAX: 918-287-5376

FAX: 918-287-5376 Email: ahunter@osagenation-nsn.gov

Email: ahunter@osagenation-nsn.gov

https://www.osagenation-nsn.gov/

* Otoe-Missouria Tribe of Oklahoma

Attn: Chairman John R. Shotton Elsie Whitehorn, THPO

8151 Highway 177 8151 Highway 177

Red Rock, Oklahoma 74651 Red Rock, Oklahoma 74651

Phone: 580-723-4466 Phone: 580-723-4466 x202

FAX: 580-723-1015 Email: ewhitehorn@omtribe.org

Email: jshotton@omtribe.org

https://www.omtribe.org/
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Tribal Governments and Tribal Historic Preservation Officer (THPO) Contacts
* Ottawa Tribe of Oklahom

Attn: Chief Ethel Cook Rhonda Hayworth, THPO

13 South 69A 13 South 69A

Miami, Oklahoma 74354 Miami, Oklahoma 74354

Phone: 918-542-6162 Phone: 918-540-1536

FAX: 918-542-3214 FAX: 918-542-3214

Email: cethel@cableone.net Email: rhonda.oto@gmail.com 

https://www.ottawatribe.org/

* Pawnee Nation of Oklahoma

Attn:  President Misty M. Nuttle Matt Reed, THPO

PO Box 470 PO Box 470

Pawnee, Oklahoma 74058 Pawnee, Oklahoma 74058

Phone: 918-762-3621 Phone: 918-762-2180

Email: mnuttle@pawneenation.org FAX: 918-762-3662

https://pawneenation.org/ Email: jreed@pawneenation.org

Peoria Tribe of Indians of Oklahoma

Attn: Chief Craig Harper Charla EchoHawk, Director of Cultural Preservation

118 S. Eight Tribes Trail 118 S. Eight Tribes Trail

Miami, Oklahoma 74354 Miami, Oklahoma 74354

Phone: 918-540-2535 Phone: 918-540-2535

FAX: 918-540-2538 Email: cechohawk@peoriatribe.com

https://peoriatribe.com/

* Ponca Tribe of Indians of Oklahoma

Attn: Chariman Oliver Little Cook Liana Staci Hesler, THPO

101 White Eagle Drive 121 White Eagle Drive

Ponca City, Oklahoma 74601 Ponca City, Oklahoma 74601

Phone: 580-762-8104 Phone: 580-382-6633

FAX: 580-762-2743 Email: liana.hesler@ponca-nsn.gov

Email: oliver.littlecook@ponca-nsn.gov

https://www.ponca-nsn.gov/
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Tribal Governments and Tribal Historic Preservation Officer (THPO) Contacts
* Quapaw Nation

Attn: Chairwoman Wena Supernaw Billie Burtrum, THPO

PO Box 765 PO Box 765

Quapaw, Oklahoma 74363-0765 Quapaw, Oklahoma 74363-0765

Phone: 918-542-1853 Phone: 918-238-3100

FAX: 918-542-4694 FAX: 918-542-4694

http://www.quapawnation.com/ Email: bburtrum@quapawnation.com

Sac and Fox Nation

Attn: Principal Chief Randle Carter

920929 S. Hwy 99

Stroud, Oklahoma 74079

Phone: 918-968-3526 x1008

FAX: 918-968-1142

Email: chief@sacandfoxnation-nsn.gov

https://www.sacandfoxnation-nsn.gov/

* Seminole Nation of Oklahoma

Attn: Chief Lewis J. Johnson Ben Yahola, THPO

PO Box 1498 PO Box 1498

Wewoka, Oklahoma 74884 Wewoka, Oklahoma 74884

Phone: 405-257-7200 Phone: 405-234-5218

FAX: 405-257-7209 Email: yahola.b@sno-nsn.gov

Email: chief@sno-nsn.gov

https://www.sno-nsn.gov/

* Seneca-Cayuga Tribe of Oklahoma

Attn: Chief Charles Diebold William Tarrant, THPO

23701 South 655 Road PO Box 453220

Grove, Oklahoma 743444 Grove, Oklahoma 74345-3220

Phone: 918-787-5452 x6014 Phone: 918-787-5452 x344

FAX: 918-787-5521 FAX: 918-787-9440

Email: cdiebold@sctribe.com Email: wtarrant@sctribe.com

https://sctribe.com/
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Tribal Governments and Tribal Historic Preservation Officer (THPO) Contacts
* Shawnee Tribe 

Attn: Chief Ben Barnes Tonya Tipton, THPO

29 South Highway 69A 29 South Highway 69 A

Miami, Oklahoma 74354 Miami, Oklahoma 74354

Phone: 918-542-2441 Phone: 918-542-2441

FAX: 918-542-2922 Email: tonya@shawnee-tribe.com

Email: shawneetribe@neok.com

https://www.shawnee-nsn.gov/

* Southern Ute Indian Tribe

Attn: Chairman Melvin Baker Cassandra Atencio, THPO

PO Box 737

Ignacio, Colorado 81137

Phone: 970-563-0100 Phone: 970-563-2989

FAX: 970-563-1098

Email: mjbaker@southernute-nsn.gov

https://www.sourthernute-nsn.gov

* Thlopthlocco Tribal Town

Attn: Mekko Ryan Morrow David Frank, THPO

PO Box 188 PO Box 188 

Okemah, Oklahoma 74859 Okemah, Oklahoma 74859

Phone: 918-560-6198 Phone: 918-560-6198

FAX: 918-560-6196 Email: thpo@tttown.org

Email: morrow@tttown.org

http://www.tttown.org/

Tonkawa Tribe of Oklahoma

Attn: Chairperson Russell Martin

1 Rush Buffalo Road

Tonkawa, Oklahoma 74653

Phone: 580-628-2561

FAX: 580-628-3375

Email: rmartin@tonkawatribe.com

https://tonkawatribe.com/
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Tribal Governments and Tribal Historic Preservation Officer (THPO) Contacts
*United Keetoowah Band of Cherokee Indians in Oklahoma

Attn: Chief Joe Bunch Acee Watt, THPO

PO Box 746 18263 W Keetoowah Circle

Tahlequah, Oklahoma 74465 Tahlequah, Oklahoma 74464

Phone: 918-431-1818 Phone: 918-871-2852

FAX: 918-431-1873 Email: awatt@ukb-nsn.gov

Email: jbunch@ukb-nsn.gov

https://www.ukb-nsn.gov/

* Wichita and Affiliated Tribes

Attn: President Terri Parton Gary McAdams, THPO

PO Box 729 PO Box 729

Anadarko, Oklahoma 73005 Anadarko, Oklahoma 73005

Phone: 405-247-2425 Phone: 405-247-2425 x169

FAX: 405-247-2430 FAX: 405-247-2430

Email: terri.parton@wichitatribe.com Email: gary.mcadams@wichitatribe.com

http://www.wichitatribe.com 

* Wyandotte Nation

Attn: Chief Billy Friend Sherri Clemons, THPO

8 Turtle Drive 8 Turtle Drive

Wyandotte, Oklahoma 74370 Wyandotte, Oklahoma 74370

Phone: 918-678-2297 Phone: 918 678-2297 x 6344

Toll Free: 1-800-256-2539 FAX: 918-678-2944

FAX: 918-678-2944 Email: sclemons@wyandotte-nation.org

Email: bfriend@wyandotte-nation.org

http://www.wyandotte-nation.org 
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